UNOFFICIAL COF

Doc#: 1101850064 Fee: \$50.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/18/2011 02:57 PM Pg: 1 of 8

LIEN

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

1101850064 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

		RECEIVED	
		<u> </u>	r.
		II. SECRETARY OF STAT	
		UNIFORM COMMERCIAL C	жин:
		an Mariana (1995). Tanàna mandritry ny taona 2008–2014. Ilay amin'ny fivondronana amin'ny fivondronana amin'ny fivondronana amin'	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULL (
A REAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) REAL ESTATE RECOVERY 312-450-345	301	15934530	FS
B. SEND ACKNOWLED'S MENT TO: (Name and Address)			
REAL ESTATE RECOVERY/TAD LONG	 		
(WITHOUT PREJUDICE)	ļ		
25) 1 S. 57TH AVE	,		
CI(LTLO, II., 60804		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - in sert only one debtor name (1a or	r 1b) - do not abbreviate or	combine names	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		and the second s	
OR WINDSHIELD LAST MAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
SECUNDINO	VICTOR	PADOLE IVANE	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2511 S.57TH AVE	CICERO	IL 60804	USA
1d. SEE INSRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11. JURISDICTION OF O		NONE
2 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one del	ior naline (2a or 2b) - do no	t abbreviate or combine names	
23. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	0,		
OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST MALL	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. SEE INSRUCTIONS IADDILINFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION IORGANIZATION IOEBTOR	21. JURISDICTION OF 6	PGAN ZATION 10g. ORGANIZATION ID 4. If a	NONE
3 SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S	SP) insert only <u>are</u> secure	d party reason (sa co 35)	
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		0.0	
OR 3B, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAN E	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2511 S. 57TH AVE	CICERO	1L 608(4	USA
4 THIS EMANICING STATEMENT common billioning setrologi	<u> </u>	6	
NOTICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S.C. 47-PROPERTY-THIS IS THE ENTE	RY OF THE DEBTOR IN T	HE COMMERCIAL REGISTRY AS A TRANS	MITTING
್ನಾನಿ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ಯ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಸಂಪುರ್ಕ್ ಆಫ್ರಾಟ್ಗಳ ಸಿಕ್ಕಾರ್ ಕ್ರಿಸ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಸಿಕ್ಕಾರ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಸ್ಥ ಸ್ವಾಪ್ <u>ಪ್ರತಿತಿಕ್ಕೆಗೆ ಅಂತರ ಸೇಕ್ಷ್ಮ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಿಸಿಕೆ ಸಿಕ್ಕಾರ್ ಪ್ರಾಥ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ ಸಿಕ್ಕಾರ್</u>			
LIENDOCUMENT# .ALL PROPERTY IS ACCEPTED FOR VA	<u>EUE AND W EXEMPLAN</u>	nema Ezina este de en este este en el e El en el	
		•	
(x,y) = (x,y) + (x,y			
		and the second second second	
The second secon			
and the control of th			

1101850064 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL

General Bill of Sale



Seller 1:	VICTOR SECUNDINO	
	2511 S. 57th AVE	
•	CICERO, ILLINOIS 60804	
•		
Address:		
	REAL ESTATE RECOVERY/TAD LONG	
Address:	CICERO, ILLINOIS 60804	
	CICERO, ILLIPOIS 60004	
Buyer 2:	<u>O</u> r	
Address:		
		nlural
If there is	is more than one buyer or seller, the use of the s ngular incorporates the	piarui.
1 Coller	r sells the goods (Goods) described here to Buyer: as property 25	11 S.57th Ave
CI(CERO, ILLINOIS 60804 (2 Flat Unit)	
······································	C	
		h.
2. The fu	full purchase price for Goods is \$\undisclose \text{. In exchange for Good}	s, suyer has paid Seller [choose one]:
	rle perment of the full purchase price. (Undisclosed amount E	Private sale by uS
[] ¢	currency US Gold or as a down payment, balance of purchase price due by	Silver.
[] 4	as a down payment and has executed a promissory note	for the balance of the purchase price
	`	
3. Seller	r warrants that Seller is the legal owner of Goods and that Goods are free	of all liens and encumbrances except
	NONE	•
Seller ag	agrees to remove any lien or encumbrance specified in this clause with the	proceeds of this sale and other funds
-	ssary within 10 days of the date of the bill of sale.	
as neces	ssaly within	
4. Seller	r believes Goods to be in good condition except for the following defects	s: NONE

1101850064 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Goods will be delivered to Buyer in th	e following m	anner:			
[K] Buyer will take immediate possession	of Goods.				dava
responsibility for nick	ing up Goods	from		within	days.
The sychange for an additional delivery	charge of \$_		, receipt of	which is hereby	acknowledged;
Seller will deliver Goods within	days	to the followin	g location:	,	
Schol will don't					
			n/A		
6. Additional terms of sale for Goods are	e as follows: _				
	/ /				
Seller 1's signature: VILED SEOUNDIN	no lagent 1	with Ly Seller 2's si	gnature:		
		Date:			
Date: 05/# 08	2				
Buyer 1's signature:					
Date: 8/13/08	<u>C</u>	Date:			
•	0/				
Certificate of Acknowledgment of No	tary Public		·		
State of Illinois)	0,			
State of <u>Lijhors</u>		ss ,			
County of Cook)				
		G a c a	Chunt	01/	a notomi
on August 13, 2008	before me,		Nelso:	£ }	, a notary , who
Y	appeared	La the person	whose name is (ubscribed to the	
public in and for said state, personally proved to me on the basis of satisfacto and acknowledged to me that he or she	a avacuted the	same in his or	HEL MURINITY OF C	apa ary, and	~,
and acknowledged to me that he or she nature on the instrument, the person, or	or the entity up	on behalf of w	hich the person a	acted, executed th	ne instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	RV under the	laws of the Stat	e of Illine	ois t	at the foregoing is
	KI under mie				
true and correct.					
Witness my hand and official seal.					
Signature Jan C. Hunt Notary Public for the State of 111	el .				
Notary Public for the State of	nois				
My commission expires Oct 2	3, 2011				
(Notary Seal)					
OFFICIAL S	SEAL]				
SEAN C. HU Notary Public Sta My Commission Expire	NTER te of Illinois s Oct 23, 2011				

1101850064 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FX	HIBIT	R
/		D

Recording requested by:	
When recorded, mail to:	
REAL ESTATE RECOVERY, INC.	Space above for Recorder's Use Only
2511 S. 5761 Ave	Title Order #
CICERO, IL 60801	Escrow #
CICERO, IL GOOD	Document Prepared by:
Oxot.ale	aim Dood
	aim Deed
The undersigned Grantor(s) declare:	
The Document Transfer Tax is \$	
Assessor's Parcel # $16-29-229-005-000$	
Unincorporated Area or X City of CICER	2
XX Tax computed on full value of property conveyed,	or
Tax computed on full value less value of liens or e	ncumbiantes remaining at time of sale
	9
This Quitclaim Deed is made on AUGU	ST 13, 2006 , between
VICTOR SECUNDINO, Gra	ntor(s), of 2511 S 57th Ave
CICERO, ILLINOIS 60804 (addr	ess), and REAL ESTATE RECOVERY/TAD LONG
Grantee(s) of 2511 S.57th Ave CICE	RO, ILLINOIS 60804 (address).
Grancos (o), ox	$O_{\mathcal{X}_{\alpha}}$
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the Grantor(s) hereby quitclaims
and transfers all right, title, and interest held by th	ne Grantor in the following described real estate and
improvements to the Grantee(s), and his or her he	eirs and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at
	, State of <u>ILLINOIS</u> :
G 1 1 14 11 accompants rights of year protective	e covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective	prated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of
	Janua Delitora and Granda and Gra
recording of this deed.	*NOVA California Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (01-09)

1101850064 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: AUGUST 13, 2008		
VICTOR SECUNDING agent Seith Signature of Grantor	Jelson	
VICTOR SECUNDINO Name of Grandor	<u></u>	
Ocaco Constit	Printed Name of Witness #	DRIGHT
Signature of Witness #1 Signature of Witness #2	Printed Name of Witness #	oMUS 2
	ounty of COOK	
om AUGUST 13, 2008	the Grantor, <u>VICTOR SECUNI</u>	DINO,
personally came before me and, being duly swor in the above document and that he/she signed the	m, did state and prove that he/she is	the person described
Dean C. Hunteh Notary Signature	15	
Notary Public, In and for the County of Cook My commission expires: 11/23/20	State of Illinois	Seal
	OFFICIAL SEAL SEAN C. HUNTER Notary Public State of Illinois Commission Expires Oct 23, 2011	

NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (01-09)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

AUGUST 13, .20 08

Dated

	Signature:	VICTOR SECUNDINO agent Level		
Ox	J	Grantor or Agent		
Subscribed and sworn to before m. By the said VICTOR SECUNDINO open the This 13th, day of Award 20 18 Notary Public Sun Community	H phon	OFFICIAL SEAL SEAN C. HUNTER Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2011		
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.				
DateAUGUST 13,, 2008				
Si	gnature:			
	6	Grantes or a gent		
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said REAL ESTATE RECOVERY/TAD This 13-14, day of Lugust , 2008 Notary Public Lugust , 2008	LONG	OFFICIAL SEAL SEAN C. HUNTER Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2011		
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false s	statement co	ncerning the identity of a Grantee shall		

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1101850064 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Property Address: 2511 S. 57TH AVE

CICERO, IL 60804

PIN #: 16-23-729-005-0000

Lot 159 and the South 6 f et of Lot 160 in the Commissioner's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.